for Debt Service account A200 120171; and  

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that the Board authorizes the closing of the portion 

associated Water Capital Project WE107 150105 Water Mains and the remaining debt proceeds 

and interest, in the amount of Two Hundred Forty-Six Thousand, Eight Hundred Two Dollars 

and Ninety Cents ($246,802.90) be moved to the Water Fund reserve for Debt Service WE131 

113489. 

The Clerk polled the Board as follows: 

Deputy Mayor Martinez  In Favor 

Trustee Squeri    In Favor 

Trustee Sanchez   In Favor 

Trustee Butler    In Favor 

Mayor Kennedy   In Favor